# GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS) RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- 2073 ANSWERED ON- 12/12/2024

# KHELO INDIA SCHEME IN NAGALAND

## 2073. SMT. S. PHANGNON KONYAK:

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state :-

(a) the number of sports infrastructure projects sanctioned under the Khelo India programme in the State of Nagaland and the current status of their completion; and

(b) the total funding allocated to the State of Nagaland under the Khelo India programme in the last three years, and how much of it has been utilized?

#### ANSWER

## THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

#### (DR. MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)

(a) The details of the sports infrastructure projects approved and their sanctioned cost, funds released and their physical and financial progress, under Khelo India Scheme, across the country, including in the State of Nagaland, are available in public domain on the dashboard at https://mdsd.kheloindia.gov.in.

(b) Funds are allocated Scheme-wise and not State-wise in this Ministry. Details of funds allocated and released under the Khelo India Scheme, including in the State of Nagaland, for sports development as well as any other sports-related initiatives during the last three years are as under:

		(in ₹ crore)
Year	Funds allocated	Funds released
2021-22	869.00	764.29
2022-23	600.00	596.39
2023-24	880.00	872.20

These funds have been utilized for development of sports infrastructure, Khelo India Centres, Khelo India State Centre of Excellence, Khelo India Accredited Academies, Khelo India Athletes and other activities under Khelo India Scheme in the country, including in the State of Nagaland.

\*\*\*\*